

18.11.2025
Item No.37
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRA 276 of 2013

In the matter of: **West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd..**

..... appellant.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Sumitaba Chakraborty,
Ms. Bratati Pramanick,
.....For the appellants.
Mr. Madhusudan Sur,
Mr. Manoranjan Mahata,
..... for the State.

1. In terms of the report by Assistant Registrar VII dated Second September 2025, it reveals that the person represented the appellant has expired on March 2, 2023.
2. This is an appeal against the order of acquittal filed on behalf of the West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. and was represented by Supriya Sinha. Since the appellant is the authority, the order of abatement can be passed and the concerned appellant authority is directed to take appropriate steps to represent in this matter.
3. None appears on behalf the of the respondent authority.
4. Let the matter appear in the Monthly List of December 2025.
5. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)