

03.12.2025

Court No.34

Item.57

sg

CRA 276 of 2013

In the matter of : **West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd.**

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant as well as respondents.
2. It transpires that on behalf of the appellant West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd. since direction was given to the authority for taking appropriate steps to represent in this matter. It is further seen from the record Assistant Registrar -VII dated 2nd September, 2025 anomaly has pointed out by the Department. TCR has been received therefore prayed for six weeks accommodation to prepare the paper book. However, no paper book can be found.
3. Department is directed to send the paper book along with record.
4. Matter will be listed in the Monthly List January, 2026.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)